
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:535
ANSWERED ON:23.11.2009
GOODS CARRY STEAMER SERVICE
Singh Kunwar Rewati Raman

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to operate goods carry steamer service between Allahabad and Hubli;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which such service is likely to be started?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING (SHRI MUKUL ROY)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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